CANADA
FINDINGS 2018

GLOBAL il

PARENTS SURVLEY

%585 VARKEY
"~ FOUNDATION



CANADA o8

METHODOLOGY

On behalf of the Varkey Foundation, Ipsos MORI interviewed 27,380
parents across 29 countries using an online survey via the Ipsos
Online Panel system* between the 8th December 2017 and 15th
January 2018. These countries were:

Argentina Japan United Kingdom
India Spain Finland
Singapore China Peru

Australia Kenya** United States
Indonesia Turkey France

South Africa Colombia Poland

Brazil Malaysia Vietham

Italy Uganda** Germany

South Korea Estonia** Russia

Canada Mexico

1,000 parents took part in Canada. Results contain
1,000 interviews from all other countries except
Estonia (500), Kenya (501) and Uganda (371).

Data has been weighted by age, gender and region of child
and corrected for gender of parent.

As such, the survey is representative of parents of children
aged 4-18 in education, based on these characteristics, with
equal views from mothers and fathers.

All countries contribute equally to the total global average.
Data has not been adjusted for the relative size of population.

The survey was conducted online. For countries where
internet penetration is low (such as India, Uganda, Kenya,
Peru and Indonesia), it is important to note that the data is
representative of the urban online population, which tends to
be better educated and financially better off.
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m Getting a job and
having a
successful career

France

Top 7 categories most often chosen as 15t,2"d or 34 choice globally

= Money and = Crime and I“ Peer pressure " Health/disease  ® Discrimination = Terrorism and conflict

the cost of living staying safe and attitudes and inequality
towards drinking,
drugs and sex

South Africa
Russia

ltaly

United Kingdom
Australia
China
Argentina
Mexico
GLOBAL AVERAGE
Malaysia
Vietham
Uganda
Brazil

Estonia
Germany
United States
Colombia
India

Kenya
Finland
Turkey
Poland
South Korea
Peru

Japan
Indonesia

Base: All parents (27380). Research commissioned by the Varkey Foundation,

NB: 30% of parents from Indonesia gave an answer of ‘don’t know' conducted by Ipsos MORI between 8th December 2017 - 15th January 2018.

Global Parents Survey | March 2018 | Canada | Public



B % rating quality as 'fairly poor'/'very poor' B % rating quality as 'fairly good'/'very good'

Finland 3% NI 90%
Estonia 4% HI, 78%
Singapore 52 I 7%
[ Canada 12% I 69%
Australia 13% I 69%
United Kingdom 10% N 68%
United States 17% N 62%
China 9% NN 58%
Indonesia 10% I 56%
Malaysia 16% NN 55%
Kenya 24% NN 51%
Poland 18% NN 51%
Vietnam 14% I 47%
India 34% I . 47%
GLOBAL AVERAGE 24% I N 45 %
Spain 23% I 39%
France 30% N N 39%
Japan 15% NN 36%
Argentina 34% I N 34%
Italy 31% I N 34%
South Korea 12% N 33%
Germany 24% NN N 30%
Colombia 28% NN 30%
Brazil 51% NN 28%
Russia 28% NN 27%
South Africa 54% NN 25%
Turkey 38% NN N 24%
Uganda 66% NG e 20%
Mexico 35% I N 18%
Peru 38% NN 14%

Base: All parents (27380). Research commissioned by the Varkey Foundation, conducted by Ipsos MORI between 8th December 2017 - 15th
January 2018.
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India
Indonesia
Finland
United States
China

Kenya
Vietnam
Singapore
Malaysia
South Africa
Australia
United Kingdom
Colombia
Estonia
Spain
Mexico

Brazil
Argentina
GLOBAL AVERAGE
Peru

Uganda

m % not well | % well

11% [ 88%
7% N 86%
15% [ . 78%
18% I . 76%
23% | R T2%
28% I —— 71%
28% I ., 70%
24% I . 69%
27% | R, 69%
29% I . 69%
23% | N, 68%
21% I NN 67%
30% N e 67%
24% | RN 67 %
27% | NN 67%
31% I N 65%
32% I NN 65%
31% I N 65%
30% I N 64%
34% | NN 64%
37% I —— 62%

PISA
2015*

N/A
N/A
531
496
518
N/A
525
556
N/A
N/A
510
509
416
534
493
416
401
475
N/A
397
N/A

Canada

528

31% | R 6%

Turkey
Germany
Italy

Poland
Japan
France
Russia
South Korea

38% I N 59%
36% I . 57%
43% I . 52%
41% I . 51%
25% I 48%
44% I . 47%
47% NN . 46%
52% I . 37%

425
509
481

N/A
538
495
487
516

Base: All parents (27380). Research commissioned by the Varkey Foundation,
conducted by Ipsos MORI between 8th December 2017 - 15th January 2018.
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M % approve run by religious institutions

Kenya
Uganda
Indonesia 68%
South Africa 64%
Malaysia 57%
India 55%
United States 53%
Peru 51%

Brazil 51%
Colombia 48%
Singapore 45%

GLOBAL AVERAGE 40%
Australia 40%
Vietnam 36%

South Korea 35%
Argentina 34%
Canada 33%
China 31%
Poland 31%
ltaly 30%
Finland 29%
Turkey 27%
Mexico 26%
Spain 24%
France 24%
United Kingdom 23%
Russia 19%
Germany 19%
Estonia 14%
Japan 9%

Base: All parents (27380). Research commissioned by the Varkey Foundation, conducted by Ipsos MORI between 8th December 2017 - 15th
January 2018.
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B % Unlikely W % Likely zlz)lfsA*

India 13% [ 85% N/A

Countries/economies with a mean performance/share of top performers
above the OECD average; countries/economies with a share of low
achievers below the OECD average

Countries/economies with a mean performance/share of top
performers/share of low achievers not significantly different from the
OECD average

Countries/economies with a mean performance/share of top performers

below the OECD average; countries/economies with a share of low
achievers above the OECD average

Global Parents Survey | March 2018 | Canada | Public

Turkey
South Africa
Malaysia
Brazil

China
Colombia
Indonesia
Vietnam

Peru

United States
Mexico
GLOBAL AVERAGE
Singapore
Australia
Russia

United Kingdom

17% I 32%
11% I 82%
18% [N 31%
16% NI 31%
18% N 30%
23% I 76%
19% NN 73%
31% I N 69%
31% I 67%
30% NN 63%
35% I N 63%
40% I N 55 %
42% NN N 54%
39% I D 53%
45% NI N 52%
45% [ N 49%

| Canada

425
N/A
N/A
401
518
416
403
525
397
496
416
N/A
556
510
487
509

449 [ S 9%

South Korea

Germany
Argentina
France
Poland
Japan
Italy
Spain
Finland

Estonia

NB: For this filtered question, Uganda and  Base: Parents of children who attend free to attend government funded schools (16767). Research commissioned

Kenya excluded due to a base size of below 100 by the Varkey Foundation, conducted by Ipsos MORI between 8th December 2017 - 15th January 2018.

528

47% I D 48%

45% NN . 48%
50% I D 46%
49% I N 44%
48% NG D 43%
39% NN 43%

54% [N N 42%
56% NG D 41%
64% NN . 29%
67% NI N 26%

516
509
475
495
501
538
481
493
531
534
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Top 6 categories most often chosen as 15t,2"d or 3" choice globally

= More / better pay for teachers = Computers/ ® Extra-curricular " Resources © Support staff ® Buildings and

Germany

United Kingdom
United States
France

Australia
Uganda

Brazil

Finland

South Africa
Russia

technology activities, e.g. (e.g. textbooks) (e.g. counsellors, other facilities
sport/drama/ teaching assistants) such as playing
arts clubs fields and
common areas

L 76% | 49% | 32% | Pl il 39%
L 70% | 35% | 35% DU/l L 28% |
L 67% | __48% | 40% Ll ekl 26%
L 65% | 45% | 44% [ cri b 34%
L 63% | 43% | _37% [l ] 31%
L 63% | 37% | 27% [ il ekl 15% ]

L 60% | 38% | __41% [ ri ] 23%

L 56% | 37% | 30% [t/ [ A 34% |
______55% | 57% | 35% | kLol 22%

Canada

| 52% | 45% | 43% ElPA I A 27% |

Argentina
Estonia
GLOBAL AVERAGE
India

Spain
Singapore
China

Kenya
Japan
Turkey
Colombia
Italy
Malaysia
Vietnam
Poland

Peru

South Korea
Mexico
Indonesia

NB: 30% of parents from Indonesia gave an answer of ‘don’t know'

L 51% | 48% | 46% DRV 30%

[ 51% | 33% | 48% [ Ly bl 30%

L 50% | . 46% | 44% | oo | .o | 34% |
_____49% | 55% | 53% | vl rial 40%

| 48% | 55% | 37% [ U0y ] 36%
L 47% | 57% | 49% |l kb 38%
L 47% | 37% | 49% |yl Pl 38%

| 46% | . 48% | 32% |l Bk 13%

| 45% | 36% | 29% |kl b 36%

L 44% | 38% | 51% | i el 43%

| 43% | . 56% | . 52% |kl el 49%
L 42% | 58% | . 43% |l e 45%

L 41% | 41% | 57% | cibo el 49%

L 39% | 47% | 58% /2 LT 35% |

L 39% | . 48% | 50% [ iU el 97%

__38% | ___46% | 71% |yl b 55%
| 37% | ____49% | 51% [ Lo el 38%

| 22% | 49% | 33% | cl BB 25%

Base: All parents (27380). Research commissioned by the Varkey Foundation,
conducted by Ipsos MORI between 8th December 2017 - 15th January 2018.
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